Mariner Marauder Booster Club
Meeting

Monday, May 19, 2025

6:00 p.m.—-7:00 p.m.

Marinerﬂgh School room E130

President Jennifer Anker (signer) 206-769-4921 marinerboosters@gmail.com

Co-Vice President Jamie Molisani 206-351-8054 marinerboosters@gmail.com

Treasurer Jaime Larsen (signer) 425-346-6173 mbtreasurer@yahoo.com

Secretary Kim Goerg 206-234-2919 marinerboosters@gmail.com
AGENDA

1. Welcome / Introductions {new attendees)
2. Existing board members Jamie & Kim
a. Nomination & voting of in-coming board member Melisa Rodriguez as VP.
b. Open chair for Secretary.
School Reports: Principal / Assistant Principal / Athletics Director
Treasurer’s Reports: Jaime Larsen
5. Concessions transition status:
a. Goddard stadium access?
b. Concession booths clean-up?
6. Questions/Comments
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Meeting Minutes / Meeting called @ 6:11pm Meeting Adjourn @ 6:37pm

S

1. Welcome and Introduction
Attendees: Jon Baker, Michelle Fankhouser, Jennifer Anker, Jamie M., Jaime L., Kimberly G.,
Patty Schmidt, CJ- Football Coach, Melissa Rodriguez (VP Candidate), Laura (Secretary
Candidate)
2. Existing board members Jamie & Kim
a. Outgoing board members Jamie (VP) and Kim (Secretary).
b. Nomination & voting of in-coming board member Melissa Rodriguez as VP — Approved
¢. Open Chair for Secretary
i. Laura Alvarado - potential candidate will attend meeting and give her decision.
If she would like the position, it has been voted and approved. Booster
President will confirm at a later date.
3. School Report: Michelle Fankhauser- Assistant Principal
¢ Lots of Senior Events going on now
® Prom and Senior Breakfast Tickets on sale now
e “Heritage Night” — had a great turnout, 2 food trucks showed up. Next year event will
potentially be in doors so that clubs who would like to participate be under the permit
of the school and use Food Services help. Outside food truck vendors will still need to
obtain a temperary Event Permit.
4. Treasurer’'s Report: Jaime Larsen
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e (Club Balance Statement — Year to date — Reviewed
e Jon Baker (Marine Science) had a question re. Go-Fund / Pay Pal Payment, requested
itemized statement for Marine Science club (55400 +/-).

o Booster President & Treasurer will work with Jon to verify / confirm funds.
5. Concessions Stand — transition updates:

¢ ). Adkins (Athletic Director) - has the schedule for next year’s events
e Greg G. (Chess club advisor) will clear out last of inventory in both concession stands.

e Michelle F. (AP & ASB advisor) will look into getting keys / E-key access for Booster
President (Jennifer Anker) & Treasurer (Jaime Larsen).

o Michelle can forward current Google doc used for concessions sign-ups by sub-
clubs.

o Michelle can also get a list of when Kamiak will be using the concession stand at
Goddard Stadium.
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728 Mariner Marauder Booster Club
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Batances through 5/19/25
Beginning Balance Moneyin

Baseball: Boys
Basketball: Boys
Basketbali: Girls
Black Student Union
Blue & Gold

Board Game Club
Booster: Food Closet

Booster: General Athletics

Brad Agerup Scholarship
Cheer

Chess Clith

Chair

Class of 2025

Cross Country
Dance

Drama

Family Liaison Group
FBLA

Football

French Connection
German Club
Japanese Club
Leadership

Life Skills

Marine Science Club
MECHA

MMBC Main

ND Altiance
Orchestra

Pacific Islanders Club
Soccer: Boys
Soccer: Girls
Softball: Girls
Spanish Club
Spanish Connection
Speech & Debate Team
Spirit Club

Swim: Boys

Tennis: Boys

Tennis: Girls

Theft Recovery
Track & Field

Unified Basketball
Unified Soccer
Voces Latinas
Volleyball: Girls
Wrestling

TOTALS

$5,057.70
$2,123.25
$280.11
$47.84
$13,648.48
$92.34
$1,997.55
$1,894.03
$2,884.51
$5,243.25
$1,759.89
$2,045.84
$547.28
$219.69
$625.00
$139.00
$1,714.79
$904.90
$12,753.12
$3,382.48
$1,736.00
$609.90

$217.00
$1,290.43
$196.00
$18,322.86
$0.00
$720.51
$226.25
$352.99
$230.31
$70.27
$1,036.92
$2,366.03
$67.30
$75.61
$60.71
$1,182.54
$1,446.69
$1,100.00
$3,408.08
$123.16
$207.75
$0.00
$9,092.08
$2,715.51

$2,694.34

$3,509.00

$179.00

$3,500.00

Money out

($4,624.91)

($1,775.11)
($1,997.55)

($2,000.00)

$9,360.87 ($14,146.93)

$2,817.64

($83.14)
($3,000.00)

$28,733.43 ($25,190.15)

$3,564.22

$2,629.13

$2,053.43

$148.00

$2,486.40

$1,283.33

$1,538.33
$6,115.60

($570.23)

{$1,800.00)

{$4,409.90)

($107.06)

($607.80)

($1,283.33)

($5,550.84)

Balance
$5,057.70
$192.68
$280.11
$47.84
$15,382.37
$92.34
$179.00
$1,894.03
$4,384.51
$457.19
$1.676.75
$1,863.48
$547.28
$219.69
$625.00
$139.00
$1,714.79
$904.90
$16,296.40
$6,376.47
$1,735.00
$609.90
$0.00
$217.00
$2,119.56
$196.00
$15,966.39

$720.51
$267.19
$352.99
$230.31
$1,948.87
$1,036.92
$2,366.03
$67.30
$75.61
$60.71
$1,182.54
$1,446.69
$1,100.00
$3,408.08
$123.16
$207.75
$0.00
$10,630.41
$3,280.27

$104,215.95 $70,612.72 ($67,146.95) $107,681.72



