

Mariner Marauder Booster Club

Meeting

Monday, May 19, 2025 6:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.

Mariner High School room E130

President	Jennifer Anker (signer)	206-769-4921	marinerboosters@gmail.com
Co-Vice President	Jamie Molisani	206-351-8054	marinerboosters@gmail.com
Treasurer	Jaime Larsen (signer)	425-346-6173	mbtreasurer@yahoo.com
Secretary	Kim Goerg	206-234-2919	marinerboosters@gmail.com

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome / Introductions (new attendees)
- 2. Existing board members Jamie & Kim
 - a. Nomination & voting of in-coming board member Melisa Rodriguez as VP.
 - b. Open chair for Secretary.
- 3. School Reports: Principal / Assistant Principal / Athletics Director
- 4. Treasurer's Reports: Jaime Larsen
- 5. Concessions transition status:
 - a. Goddard stadium access?
 - b. Concession booths clean-up?
- 6. Questions/Comments

Meeting Minutes / Meeting called @ 6:11pm

Meeting Adjourn @ 6:37pm

1. Welcome and Introduction

Attendees: Jon Baker, Michelle Fankhouser, Jennifer Anker, Jamie M., Jaime L., Kimberly G., Patty Schmidt, CJ- Football Coach, Melissa Rodriguez (VP Candidate), Laura (Secretary Candidate)

- 2. Existing board members Jamie & Kim
 - a. Outgoing board members Jamie (VP) and Kim (Secretary).
 - b. Nomination & voting of in-coming board member Melissa Rodriguez as VP Approved
 - c. Open Chair for Secretary
 - Laura Alvarado potential candidate will attend meeting and give her decision.
 If she would like the position, it has been voted and approved. Booster
 President will confirm at a later date.
- 3. School Report: Michelle Fankhauser- Assistant Principal
 - Lots of Senior Events going on now
 - Prom and Senior Breakfast Tickets on sale now
 - "Heritage Night" had a great turnout, 2 food trucks showed up. Next year event will
 potentially be in doors so that clubs who would like to participate be under the permit
 of the school and use Food Services help. Outside food truck vendors will still need to
 obtain a temperary Event Permit.
- 4. Treasurer's Report: Jaime Larsen

- Club Balance Statement Year to date Reviewed
- Jon Baker (Marine Science) had a question re. Go-Fund / Pay Pal Payment, requested itemized statement for Marine Science club (\$5400 +/-).
 - o Booster President & Treasurer will work with Jon to verify / confirm funds.
- 5. Concessions Stand transition updates:
 - J. Adkins (Athletic Director) has the schedule for next year's events
 - Greg G. (Chess club advisor) will clear out last of inventory in both concession stands.
 - Michelle F. (AP & ASB advisor) will look into getting keys / E-key access for Booster President (Jennifer Anker) & Treasurer (Jaime Larsen).
 - o Michelle can forward current Google doc used for concessions sign-ups by subclubs.
 - o Michelle can also get a list of when Kamiak will be using the concession stand at Goddard Stadium.



Mariner Marauder Booster Club Meeting Sign-In

NAME	BEST PHONE #	EMAIL	PARENT or	MMBC Member?		Sport or Club you represent
			MHS Staff?			or have a student in:
Sephia Anker				YES	Ö	
Michelle Fankhouser		fanthausormale	Hab	YES	NO O	
KIM GOCKA	34	Hamanexal, Comcast net		YES	NO	
risve?	678-S179 125-	678-5479 missycy3125@gmail.com	m Parent	YES	NO	
	425-287-	Jauraac 731@gmail.com		YES	NO	
Jon Baker	8	jon-d-baker@ ostpok.com		YES	NO	Harine Science
Deen P. Kison	191-545-52h	425-375-1616 sugatore tilla 086cmilion		YES	NO	
(Jakines	7022756679	Cycolbus220angil.com	Staff	YES	(3)	Football
God Anker	206 850 3188	Janker 911 & amail com Toth	Both		NO NO	Footbull
Shawn Anker	706-8190-747	206-8100-7343 (155) Sharp Lerpanni, con		YES	NO	
	206-351-8054	206-351-8054 (jemolisani janhou ann	paryt	YES	NO	Furthball Baschall
	,	, c		YES	O	
Wile.				YES	O	
				YES	NO	

Balances through 5/19/25

Batances through 5/19/25				
	Beginning Balance	Money in	Money out	Balance
Baseball: Boys	\$5,057.70		14	\$5,057.70
Basketball: Boys	\$2,123.25	\$2,694.34	(\$4,624.91)	·
Basketball: Girls	\$280.11			\$280.11
Black Student Union	\$47.84			\$47.84
Blue & Gold	\$13,648.48	\$3,509.00	(\$1,775.11)	
Board Game Club	\$92.34			\$92.34
Booster: Food Closet	\$1,997.55	\$179.00	(\$1,997.55)	
Booster: General Athletics	\$1,894.03			\$1,894.03
Brad Agerup Scholarship	\$2,884.51	\$3,500.00	(\$2,000.00)	
Cheer	\$5,243.25	\$9,360.87	(\$14,146.93)	
Chess Club	\$1,759.89		(\$83.14)	
Choir	\$2,045.84	\$2,817.64	(\$3,000.00)	\$1,863.48
Class of 2025	\$547.28			\$547.28
Cross Country	\$219.69			\$219.69
Dance	\$625.00			\$625.00
Drama	\$139.00			\$139.00
Family Liaison Group	\$1,714.79			\$1,714.79
FBLA	\$904.90			\$904.90
Football	\$12,753.12	\$28,733.43	(\$25,190.15)	\$16,296.40
French Connection	\$3,382.48	\$3,564.22	(\$570.23)	\$6,376.47
German Club	\$1,736.00			\$1,736.00
Japanese Club	\$609.90			\$609.90
Leadership				\$0.00
Life Skills	\$217.00			\$217.00
Marine Science Club	\$1,290.43	\$2,629.13	(\$1,800.00)	\$2,119.56
MECHA	\$196.00			\$196.00
MMBC Main	\$18,322.86	\$2,053.43	(\$4,409.90)	\$15,966.39
ND Alliance	\$0.00			
Orchestra	\$720.51			\$720.51
Pacific Islanders Club	\$226.25	\$148.00	(\$107.06)	\$267.19
Soccer: Boys	\$352.99			\$352.99
Soccer: Girls	\$230.31			\$230.31
Softball: Girls	\$70.27	\$2,486.40	(\$607.80)	\$1,948.87
Spanish Club	\$1,036.92			\$1,036.92
Spanish Connection	\$2,366.03			\$2,366.03
Speech & Debate Team	\$67.30			\$67.30
Spirit Club	\$75.61			\$75.61
Swim: Boys	\$60.71			\$60.71
Tennis: Boys	\$1,182.54			\$1,182.54
Tennis: Girls	\$1,446.69			\$1,446.69
Theft Recovery	\$1,100.00	\$1,283.33	(\$1,283.33)	\$1,100.00
Track & Field	\$3,408.08			\$3,408.08
Unified Basketball	\$123.16			\$123.16
Unified Soccer	\$207.75			\$207.75
Voces Latinas	\$0.00			\$0.00
Volleyball: Girls	\$9,092.08	\$1,538.33		\$10,630.41
Wrestling	\$2,715.51	\$6,115.60	(\$5,550.84)	\$3,280.27
TOTALS	\$104,215.95			
		-		-